Bulletin HY25-2130-M1/US
Parts List
2230 Series
Effective:	 February 9, 2009
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users
having technical expertise.  It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog.  Due

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Power Take-Off
2230 Series230 Model Number Designation
6
Case Dimensions
BASIC MODEL
	 2230
GEAR RATIO
	 U = Ratio 88% of Input
SHIFTER TYPE
	 A	 =	 Air Shift (Pilot Valve)
	 P	 =	 12V Elec/Air Shift without E.O.C.
	 Q	 =	 24V Elec/Air Shift without E.O.C.
2230	 U	 –	 P	 2	 XD
OUTPUT TYPE
XD	 =	 1.250" Rd
XK	 =	 Pump Mounting
XP	 =	 Pump Mountin
XR	 =	 Pump Mounting (Ass’y 1 only)
XY	 =	 MeillerPump (Ass’y 1 only)
RA	 =	 2-Bolt Rotatable Pump MTG. (Ass’y 1 only)
RB	 =	 4-Bolt Rotatable Pump MTG. (Ass’y 1 only)
AF	 =	 15-Tooth “BB” Pump MTG. (Ass’y 1 only)
XX	 =	 Tapered Shaft, DIN 100 (Ass’y 1 only)
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
	 1, 2
Ass’y 2 Ass’y 1
NOTE: 2230 Ass’y-1 uses 230 Ass’y-3 NOTE: 2230 Ass’y-2 uses 230 Ass’y-6
4.875"
7.547"
13.188"
Bulletin HY25-2130-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Power Take-Off
2230 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
7
230 Pump Conversion Kit
135
132	 131	 133	 134
XK Assembly 1	 21-P-445	 22-P-53 (2)	 28-P-225	 550010	 328926-4X	 3-P-686		  378447-7
     Assembly 2	 21-P-303	 22-P-53 (2)	 28-P-225	 550010	 328926-3X	 3-P-678		  378447-6